BMB MUSIC AND MAGNETICS LIMITED

Registered Office:- B-175 Devi Nagar New Sanganer Road, Jaipur-302019, Rajasthan, India

E-mail ID: kcbokadia.kcb@gmail.com, Contact No.: 8875779779 CIN: L18101RJ1991PLC014466

Notice of the Closure of Trading Window

All the designated persons are hereby advised to take notice that in terms of trading restrictions placed by SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 duly amended by SEBI (PIT) (Amendment) Regulation 2018 and effective from April 01, 2019, clause 4 of the Schedule B of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015, to regulate, monitor and report trading in securities of BMB MUSIC AND MAGNETICS LIMITED, Trading Window of the BMB MUSIC AND MAGNETICS LIMITED shall remain close from October 01, 2024 till 48 hours after the declaration of Un-Audited Financial results for the 2nd quarter of Financial year 2024-25 ended on September 30, 2024.

Accordingly, all persons to whom the Code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading of **BMB MUSIC AND MAGNETICS LIMITED** is applicable and also those persons to whom the said code is not applicable but who have come in the receipt of any Insider information are hereby directed not to trade in shares of the Company during the period of closure of Trading Window.

A copy of code of conduct may be viewed at following link and shall be complied without any exception:

for BMB MUSIC AND MAGNETICS LIMITED

Chart

Prema Sharma

PAN / M. no: KVVPS8101J/ ACS72600

Company Secretary

Date: 28/09/2024

Place: JAIPUR